
The process to register your interest in a place on the UCC1, UCC2 and UCC4 bus 
services opens at 6PM this evening Thursday 11 May and closes at midnight on 
Thursday 25 May. 
 
As all services have been extremely popular in recent years and often oversubscribed, 
places are limited and any requests for permits to be used on specific days or AM/PM only, 
will be considered if there is capacity on the bus but please detail this in the appropriate 
section on the form.   
  
Please remember to complete the form for each child requiring a permit.    
  
We always strive to keep the cost down to a minimum and even more so this year in 
recognition of other financial pressures. Once we have a good idea of interest and accurate 
numbers are known, we will be able to confirm the cost, however as an indication, it is 
expected to be between £1,095.00 - £1,195.00  
  
Further communication, to include the exact cost and the UCC Terms & Conditions of the 
permit, will be sent mid-June to confirm if a place has been allocated. Following this, a non-
refundable deposit to secure your child’s bus permit (required before the end of the summer 
term) and payment dates will be included in our offer letter.  

 
 
Please find detailed below the current bus timetable which is subject to change depending 
on the level of interest received.  This may include changes to stops and times adjusted, 
again further information will be included in our offer letter.  
 
   
If you have any further queries please do not hesitate to contact the Finance Department via 
email: finance@ucc.rutland.sch.uk    

 
UCC1 Registration 
 

UCC ROUTE 1 - KIBWORTH    

Dingley  A427 Bus Shelter  06:44  

Kibworth    Main St,Leicester RD jnctn, Kibworth    06:54  

Church Langton   B6047 Langton Arms LE16 7SY   06:59  

Thorpe Langton   Baker's Arms, Welham Road   07:05  

Great Bowden   Dingley Rd/Triangle   07:15  

Market Harborough    Opp Police Station, Leicester Road    07:22  

     - Centre (The Square)    07:27  

Sutton Bassett    Main Street opp Queens Head PH    07:36  

Weston by Welland    Ashley Rd/N Lea Opp Post Box    07:38  

Ashley    Main St, The George PH    07:40  

Medbourne    Drayton Road, First house on left 
after 'Old Green' - 
opposite Medbourne Brook    

07:50  

Drayton    Main St, Red telephone box    07:58  

http://forms.office.com/e/EhjQL7AmfR


Great Easton    The triangle, Banbury Lane, Opp the 
Sun Inn    

08:08  

Great Easton    First house on left after Gatehouse 
Lane   

08:10  

Caldecott   The flagpole   08:15  

Uppingham Community 
College    

AM    08:25  

Uppingham Community 
College    

PM    Depart    15:20  

 
 
UCC2 Registration Form 
 

UCC ROUTE 2 - HOUGHTON ON THE HILL   

Tilton on the Hill   Tilton Village Hall    07:30  

Houghton on the Hill   A47 Bus Stop(Opp Rose & 
Crown PH)   

07:42  

    Bus to turn around on Deane 
Gate Drive/ Uppingham road  

   

Billesdon   Leicester Rd, The Square Bus 
Stop LE7 9AL   

07:48  

    Leicester Rd, Just Past High 
Acres LE7 9FB)*   

07.49   

Skeffington   Main Street/Hunters Avenue, 
LE7 9YA   

07:54  

Tugby   A47 Uppingham Rd, Layby bus 
stop after Wood Lane   

07:57  

Belton  Bus Stop on Littleworth Lane  08:04  

Uppingham Community College   AM   08:15  

Uppingham Community College   PM    Depart   15:20  

         

 
UCC4 Registration Form  
 

 

UCC ROUTE 4 - CORBY     

2 Corby Road - Weldon  07:15  

Oakley Road bus stop / Exeter est  07:18  

Oldland Road bus stop / Wick Close  07:24  

Oakley Vale Primary School layby  07:28  

Oakley Vale bus stop – just after Brooke Weston 
School  

07:30  

http://forms.office.com/Pages/ResponsePage.aspx?id=nQwha5qrVEyP4jBb0lvW5cxL1JTISlBElC-Resf1L6pURDk1OUVENURCRVdYSEZRMTdSMkEyUkUzWC4u
http://forms.office.com/e/gmQB2REuGJ


Lewin Road bus stop – opposite Home Close  07:32  

Lewin Road bus stop – opposite Hoppett Close  07:33  

Viking Way bus stop – Brunswick Gardens  07:35  

Viking Way / Denmark Close  07:37  

Gainsborough Road bus stop – Glyndebourne 
Gardens  

07:38  

Gainsborough Road bus stop – York Road  07:41  

Studfall Avenue / Rockingham Arms  07:45  

Studfall Avenue /Tanfields Grove (Old Heart PH)  07:46  

Rockingham Road bus stop / Studfall Avenue 
(side of large white house)  

07:47  

Welland Vale shops  07:50  

Willowbrook Road bus stop / Shire Horse  07:52  

East Carlton (The Hill, nr East Carlton Park  08:00  

Middleton (Bury Road/Bury Close  08:02  

Cottingham (Outside No 9 High Street  08:04  

 


